
1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

4321

D

C

B

A

GND
VCC

ARDUINO

1
2
3

IR

3PIN

GND

VCC
IR_IN

ZUM_IZDA T4
NPNR11 10K

VCC

GND

1
2

ZUMB_IZDA

2PIN

ZUM_DCHA T5
NPNR12 10K

VCC

GND

1
2

ZUMB_DCHA

2PIN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

MP3_PLAYER_L

8PIN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

MP3_PLAYER_R

8PIN

1
2

BARRA_LED

2PIN

LED_OUT
GND

VCC
RX_MP3
TX_MP4
DAC_R
DAC_L

GND GND

BUSY

1
2
3

INPUT_AMPLI

3PIN

1
2

SUPLY_AMPLY

2PIN

1
2
3
4

OUTPUT_AMPLI

4PIN

DAC_R

DAC_L
GND

1
2
3

AURICULARES

3PIN
AUDIO_GND
AUDIOOUT_L
AUDIOOUT_R
AUDIO_GND

AUDIO_GND
AUDIOOUT_L

AUDIOOUT_R

1
2
3
4
5
6

ANA_I/O

6PIN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

DIG_I/O_1

8PIN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

DIG_I/O_2

10PIN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

SUPLY

8PIN

SDA
SCL

IR_IN
ZUM_IZDA
ZUM_DCHA
LED_OUT

RX_MP3
TX_MP4

FIL0
FIL1
FIL2
FIL3

COL2
COL1
COL0

1
2
3
4
5
6

BLUETOOTH

6PIN

BLUE_TxD

KEY 1
2
3
4
5
6

RTC

6PIN

SDA
SCLGND

VCC

GND
VCCBLUE_RxD

BLUE_LED

BLUE_TxD
KEY

BLUE_RxD

GND
VCC

GND

1
2
3
4

TECL_COL

4PIN

VCC

FIL0
FIL1
FIL2
FIL3

1
2
3
4

LCD_I2C

4PIN

GND
VCC
SDA
SCL

COL2
COL1
COL0

1
2
3
4

TECL_FIL

4PIN

1
2

SUPPLY_PANEL

2PIN

GND
VCC

1
2

5V_SUPPLY_LCD

2PIN

GND
VCC

1
2

SUP_VCC

2PIN

GND

VCC

1
2

SUP_GND

2PIN

GND

VCC


